



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – Heirloom Forbidden Rice® 22lbs

**Product Name:** Heirloom Forbidden Rice® 22lbs  
**Product Code:** 00230S  
**Unit UPC:** 708953002309  
**Case GTIN/ UPC:** Not applicable

**Ingredient:** Black Rice

**Allergen:** Free of major food allergens: milk, eggs, fish, Crustacean shellfish/molluscs, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat/triticale, soy, sesame, mustards, and sulphites.

**Certification:** Kosher, Non-GMO Project Verified, Whole Grain, GFCO


**Country of Origin:** Product of China

**Lot Code Format:** 10 numerical digits

**Best By Date Format:** MM/DD/YYYY

**Cooking Directions:**  
Combine 1 ¾ cups of water, 1 cup rice and a pinch of salt. Bring to a boil over high heat. Cover, reduce heat and simmer for 30 minutes. Remove from heat. Let stand covered for a few minutes. Fluff and serve. A rice cooker may be used with the same water-to-rice ratio.

Physical Specification

Properties	Specification
Color/Appearance	Whole grain black bran rice; jet black in color without brown & white speckled look. <div></div>

This document is confidential and contains proprietary information and intellectual property of Lotus Foods Inc., which may not be reproduced or disclosed without the express written permission of Lotus Foods Inc. Please be aware that disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this document and the information contained therein is strictly prohibited.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – Heirloom Forbidden Rice® 22lbs

Aroma/Flavor		Aromatic, roasted nutty flavor, hint of fruit. Free from abnormal flavors, musty, smoky, sour or other undesirable odor, obnoxious smell and discoloration.
Texture (cooked)		Soft, some chew typical of whole grain rice.
Moisture, % (ISO 712)		10 – 14%
Foreign Matter		None
Grade		US #1 (< 4% broken)
Analysis		Specification
Heavy Metals	Inorganic Arsenic	NMT 10 µg/serving
	Cadmium	NMT 4.1 µg/serving
	Lead	NMT 0.5 µg/serving
Microbiology	Total Coliforms	NMT 10,000 cfu/g
	Enterobacteriaceae	NMT 10,000 cfu/g
	Yeast	NMT 1,000 cfu/g
	Mold	NMT 1,000 cfu/g
	Salmonella	Negative/25 g
	Staphylococcus aureus	NMT 1,000 cfu/g
Mycotoxin	Total Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, G2	NMT 10 ppb
Residual solvents	Pesticide Residue	Comply with USDA NOP standard
Allergen	Gluten	NMT 10 ppm

Packaging Specification

	Packaging Material	Net Weight (lb)	Retail Unit Dimension L"xW"xH"	Cube
Retail Unit	paper/poly lined bag	22	16 x 13 x 4	0.48
Master Case	Not Applicable			
	Pallet material	#cases/ pallet	Pallet Dimension	Pattern Ti x Hi
Pallet	GMA Wooden pallet	200	43 x 43 x 45	20 x 10

This document is confidential and contains proprietary information and intellectual property of Lotus Foods Inc., which may not be reproduced or disclosed without the express written permission of Lotus Foods Inc. Please be aware that disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this document and the information contained therein is strictly prohibited.